
2010 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Jun 05, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-35   Home: 7-9   Away: 12-22   Neutral: 6-4   Patriot Lg: 8-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 2 Yoder, Ben  . 3 9 4 49-47 180 49 71 16 0 11 48 120  . 6 6 7 17 5 15 0  . 4 4 9 5 1 2-3 82 132 5  . 9 7 7
28 LaRosa, B.J.  . 3 7 1 57-56 202 43 75 8 1 5 36 100  . 4 9 5 26 6 19 2  . 4 5 0 4 11 0-1 269 45 3  . 9 9 1
24 Brouse, Andrew  . 3 6 5 60-60 211 60 77 13 1 17 52 143  . 6 7 8 29 18 34 6  . 4 7 1 5 2 17-20 114 3 1  . 9 9 2
26 Shribman, Doug  . 3 5 9 59-59 217 45 78 17 1 21 62 160  . 7 3 7 19 5 52 4  . 4 2 0 2 1 1-1 497 17 5  . 9 9 0
 1 Allen, Ben  . 3 1 7 60-60 249 50 79 13 6 1 25 107  . 4 3 0 16 5 19 3  . 3 6 8 2 7 2-4 89 173 9  . 9 6 7
23 Donato, Bob  . 3 1 5 56-53 197 36 62 19 0 6 29 99  . 5 0 3 13 3 37 1  . 3 6 3 2 1 10-10 148 1 3  . 9 8 0
42 Constable, Drew  . 3 0 2 53-51 189 30 57 4 0 4 36 73  . 3 8 6 16 7 22 6  . 3 7 2 3 2 2-4 83 1 0 1.000

11 Duffett, David  . 2 2 5 58-58 182 38 41 5 1 4 20 60  . 3 3 0 13 5 46 2  . 2 8 8 5 4 2-2 28 79 9  . 9 2 2
--------------------
 4 Lamore, Matt  . 2 8 4 34-24 95 10 27 5 0 3 16 41  . 4 3 2 6 2 18 3  . 3 3 7 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

 5 Glass, Scott  . 2 7 8 16-5 18 1 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 7 8 1 1 8 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 10 16 3  . 8 9 7
12 Clark, Travis  . 2 7 1 24-10 48 5 13 3 0 0 5 16  . 3 3 3 1 1 12 1  . 3 0 0 0 1 1-1 1 8 1  . 9 0 0
 7 Reed, Scott  . 2 5 4 27-19 71 8 18 5 0 3 11 32  . 4 5 1 5 0 18 4  . 3 0 3 0 4 1-1 5 1 0 1.000

10 Drozin, Kevin  . 2 3 5 20-8 34 4 8 1 1 0 3 11  . 3 2 4 8 0 7 1  . 3 8 1 0 1 0-0 44 8 0 1.000

20 Runyan, Gerald  . 1 8 7 29-17 75 6 14 1 0 0 6 15  . 2 0 0 5 2 15 3  . 2 5 6 0 1 1-1 27 0 1  . 9 6 4
18 Busch, Matt  . 1 6 7 5-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7
 9 Scott, Robb  . 1 3 2 23-9 38 4 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 3 2 4 0 14 1  . 2 0 9 1 1 0-0 11 25 6  . 8 5 7
37 Figgie, Mark  . 1 2 5 10-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 2 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000

19 Seidell, Russell  . 0 7 1 11-3 14 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 3 0 4 0  . 2 3 5 0 1 0-0 19 9 0 1.000

25 DeMarzo, Joe  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
Totals  . 3 1 1 60 2036 392 633 111 11 75 355 991  . 4 8 7 184 60 344 37  . 3 7 9 31 38 39-49 1445 602 58  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 3 1 5 60 1922 386 606 123 11 48 352 895  . 4 6 6 224 36 311 35  . 3 9 1 32 36 63-87 1475 617 86  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (484), Opp (420). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (50). CI - Team (1), LaRosa 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (6), Shribman 3,
Brouse 1, Allen 1, Drozin 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Constable 2, Brouse 1, Runyan 1, Donato 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
27 Dallanegra, Michael  3 . 0 0 1-1 21 0 0 0/0 1 21.0 15 10 7 11 7 5 1 3  . 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
30 Clarke, Andrew  3 . 4 8 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 2 20.2 12 8 8 16 13 1 0 1  . 1 8 5 4 6 0 2 3
21 Seeley, Dylan  4 . 0 8 5-3 14 14 3 2/0 0 88.1 102 46 40 22 50 15 1 9  . 2 9 3 2 4 1 2 7
 4 Lamore, Matt  4 . 6 1 1-2 18 0 0 0/0 1 27.1 24 14 14 11 23 4 1 0  . 2 4 5 5 3 0 0 3
 6 Garone, Marcus  5 . 0 3 2-0 11 4 0 0/0 0 19.2 25 12 11 7 11 5 1 0  . 3 2 1 4 2 0 0 2
35 Ebner, Ryan  5 . 0 8 3-0 15 1 0 0/0 0 28.1 33 19 16 14 21 3 0 1  . 3 0 8 1 3 0 2 4
31 Boehm, Jack  6 . 2 2 4-3 12 12 0 0/0 0 59.1 85 45 41 15 24 19 1 6  . 3 3 7 2 3 2 4 2
32 Frahler, Trey  7 . 2 3 4-7 14 14 2 0/0 0 74.2 108 65 60 37 55 20 0 12  . 3 4 4 11 1 0 4 5
15 Hart, Daniel  7 . 9 6 1-3 19 2 0 0/0 1 26.0 35 27 23 12 15 11 2 1  . 3 1 8 2 2 2 3 1
19 Seidell, Russell  8 . 0 5 0-3 8 3 0 0/0 0 19.0 31 22 17 14 6 10 1 1  . 3 7 8 4 0 0 2 1
22 Carlin, Steve  9 . 4 7 3-6 16 5 0 0/0 2 38.0 47 43 40 26 40 7 2 6  . 3 1 5 4 5 0 2 4
13 Cillo, Alex 10.27 0-3 15 2 0 0/0 0 23.2 35 31 27 18 26 9 0 6  . 3 4 7 6 3 1 2 0
--------------------
18 Busch, Matt  3 . 1 8 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 12 6 2 0 1 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 2 0
14 Goldstein, Dan  4 . 1 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 2 2 1 3 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
 3 Tracy, Cal  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 1
17 Jarrett, Eric 10.12 0-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 10.2 17 17 12 13 6 5 0 1  . 3 8 6 3 2 0 1 0
16 Foley, Matt 11.48 0-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 13.1 20 17 17 6 8 5 1 1  . 3 5 7 0 1 0 3 1
Totals  6 . 3 2 25-35 60 60 5 2/0 7 481.2 606 386 338 224 311 123 11 48  . 3 1 5 52 36 8 32 36

Opponents  5 . 9 1 35-25 60 60 5 1/1 14 491.2 633 392 323 184 344 111 11 75  . 3 1 1 56 60 7 31 38

PB - Team (10), LaRosa 8, Drozin 2, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (14), LaRosa 3, Garone 3, Frahler 3, Carlin 2, Seidell 1,
Dallanegra 1, Jarrett 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - LaRosa (58-77), Frahler (10-12), Boehm (8-9), Cillo (5-9), Ebner (7-8), Hart
(7-8), Drozin (5-8), Clarke (5-7), Carlin (6-7), Seidell (4-6), Seeley (2-5), Garone (4-4), Jarrett (1-3), Dallanegra (1-3),
Lamore (1-3), Foley (2-2), Busch (0-1).



2010 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Jun 05, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
42 Constable, Drew 84 83 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Drozin, Kevin 52 44 8 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 2 0
19 Seidell, Russell 28 19 9 0 1.000 3 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
21 Seeley, Dylan 23 1 22 0 1.000 2 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
22 Carlin, Steve 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
 6 Garone, Marcus 8 0 8 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Reed, Scott 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Ebner, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
30 Clarke, Andrew 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
 4 Lamore, Matt 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
37 Figgie, Mark 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Brouse, Andrew 118 114 3 1  . 9 9 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 LaRosa, B.J. 317 269 45 3  . 9 9 1 1 58 19  . 7 5 3 8 1
26 Shribman, Doug 519 497 17 5  . 9 9 0 46 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Donato, Bob 152 148 1 3  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Yoder, Ben 219 82 132 5  . 9 7 7 27 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Allen, Ben 271 89 173 9  . 9 6 7 37 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Runyan, Gerald 28 27 0 1  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Duffett, David 116 28 79 9  . 9 2 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 Boehm, Jack 11 1 9 1  . 9 0 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
12 Clark, Travis 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Jarrett, Eric 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
 5 Glass, Scott 29 10 16 3  . 8 9 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Scott, Robb 42 11 25 6  . 8 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Dallanegra, Michael 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
32 Frahler, Trey 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0
15 Hart, Daniel 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
18 Busch, Matt 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cillo, Alex 4 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
14 Goldstein, Dan 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Tracy, Cal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Foley, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 DeMarzo, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2105 1445 602 58  . 9 7 2 49 63 24  . 7 2 4 10 1
Opponents 2178 1475 617 86  . 9 6 1 50 39 10  . 7 9 6 15 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.3 IP/Game


